3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k K 5K >k 3Kk 5K 3k 3k 5K 3k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5k >k >k 5k >k >k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k >k 5k >k %k 5k >k >k >k %k >k >k %k >k k

Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles

This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/16/2024

3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k K 5K >k 3K 5K 3k 5k 5K 3k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5k >k >k 5k >k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k >k 5k >k %k 5k >k >k >k %k >k >k %k >k %k

Council File Number

13-1251

Title

Spay and Neuter Project LA, Incorporated (SNP LA) / Contract Extension
Last Change Date Expiration Date
06/10/2016 06/08/2018

Reference Numbers
Prior Council File: 08-1830-5S1,Contract: C-117333,City Administrative Officer Reports:
0150-08079-0002; 0150-08079-0003

Initiated by
Mayor

Action History for Council File 13-1251

Date Activity

06/10/2016 Council action final.

06/08/2016 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51.
06/02/2016 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on June 8, 2016.

06/02/2016 Personnel and Animal Welfare Committee waived consideration of item .

06/01/2016 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Personnel and Animal Welfare
Committee.

05/31/2016 Mayor document(s) referred to Personnel and Animal Welfare Committee.
05/31/2016 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0150-08079-0003, dated May 31, 2016, relative to
the proposed amendment extending the term of contract C-117333 from June 1, 2016
to August 31, 2016, to operate a spay and neuter clinic at the East Valley Animal
Shelter.

05/27/2016 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Department of Animal Services report, dated April 13, 2016, relative to a request for
an amendment extending the term of contract C-117333 for 90 days to operate a spay
and neuter clinic at the East Valley Animal Shelter.

10/25/2013 Council action final.
10/22/2013 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51.
10/15/2013 Personnel and Animal Welfare Committee approved item(s) .

10/11/2013 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Personnel and Animal Welfare
Committee.

10/11/2013 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

City Administrative Officer Report 0150-08079-0002 dated October 11, 2013, relative
to the supplemental agreement amending Contract C-117333 with Spay Neuter Project
of Los Angeles, Incorporated to continue providing spay and neuter services at the
City’s East Valley Animal Care Center.

10/11/2013 Personnel and Animal Welfare Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on
October 15, 2013.

Thursday, May 16, 2024 Page 1 of 2


https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=13-1251
https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=13-1251

10/11/2013 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on October 22, 2013.

09/18/2013 Department of Animal Services document(s) referred to Personnel and Animal Welfare
Committee.

09/17/2013 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:
Department of Animal Services report, dated September 13, 2013, relative to a

request for an extension of the contract with Spay and Neuter Project LA, Incorporated
(SNP LA) to continue to provide spay and neuter services at the East Valley shelter.

Thursday, May 16, 2024 Page 2 of 2



